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February 9, 2009

Puhlic Utilities Commission Of Ohio
Attention: Docketing Division
180 East Broad Street, 13" Floor
Columbus, Ohlo 43215-3793
Re: Request for Administrative Hearing
Case No. 32133016615
Case No. 32980056125

Ladies and Gentlemen;

We respectfully request an administrative hearing on the above cases. We request that the hearings be
scheduled on the same day in adjacent time slots due to the distance our representative must travel to
attend this hearing.

If additionat information is required prior to the hearing, please call at your earliest convenience.

Thank you,

Sincerely,

Qoud 27~

Janet L. Scott
Vice President of Finance

Thie is to certify that the images appearing are am -
eccurate and complete reproduction of a case .fn.le
document delivered in the regular course of businesa.
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The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Jed Strickland, Governor

Alan R. Schriber, Chairman

Monitaring marketploces and enforcing rules to assure safe, Commissioners

adeqtiate and reliable wtility seroices. Ronda Hartman Fergus
a

Valerie A. Lemmie
Paul A. Centolella
Cheryl Roberta

Januvary 27, 2009

MRS JANET SCOTT

COMBINED TACTICAL SYSTEMS
388 KINSMAN ROAD
JAMESTOWN, PA 16134

RE: E OF ELIMI
Case No. 32980056125
Officer:

Dear MRS SCOTT:

On September 15, 2008, a vehicle operated by R & R TRUCKING INCORPO and
driven by BRENDA K LOVE, was inspected within the State of Chio. As the resgult
of discovery of the following apparent violation the Staff timely notified
Respohdent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, 0.A.C., that it intended to mske a
civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount:

code Viclation
173.30 TMPROPER LOADING AND UNLOADING OF VEH $ 570.00

Total Forfeiture Assessed

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(R},
0.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons
why the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating clrcumstances regarding
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action
proposed to be taken by Staff.

{continued)
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The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Ted Strickland, Governor
Alan R. Schriber, Chairman

Maonitoring wmarketplaces and enforcing rides to assure safe,
adegrale and reliable utiity services.
.

January 27, 2009

MRS JANET SCOTT

COMBINED TACTICAL SYSTEMS
32980056128

PAGE -2

As a result of the conference, Staff has made a Preliminary Determination
that the Commission should make a civil monetary assessment against

COMBINED TACTICAL SYSTEMS in the following forfeiture:
Code Vioclation
173.30 IMPROPER LOADING AND UNLOADING OF VEH S 570.00

Total Forfeiture Agreed

Please include a certified check or money order for the N.P.D.
forfeiture total, made payable to "Treasurer State of Ohio," and mail
cEo: PUCO FISCAL, 180 E. Broad St, 1i0th flocor, Cols. OH 43215-3763,

FOR PROPER CREDIT, BE SURE TO PUT THE CASE NUMBER ON THE FACE OF THE CHECK.

Commissioners

Ronda Hartman Fergus
Valerie A. Lemmie

Paul A. Centolella
Cheryl Roberto

Please consult the enclosed additional information concerning this Notice

of Preliminary Determination.

e e

Robert E. Marvin, Director
Transportation Department
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
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The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Ted Strickland, Governor
Alan R. Schriber, Chairman

Monitoring markefplaces and entforcing rules to assure safe,
adequeate and relialle utility services.

January 12, 2009

MRS JANET SCOTT

. VP OF FINANCE COMBINED TACTICAL SYSTEMS
388 KINSMAN ROAD

JAMESTOWN, PA 16134

RE: HNOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION
Case No. 32133016618

Officer:
Dear MRS SCOTT:

Commissioners

Renda Hartman Fergus
Valerie A. Lemmie
Paul A. Centolella
Chery] Robetto

On May 21, 2008, a vehicle operated by BED ROC and driven by PATRICK &
BARTLETT, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the result of discovery of
the fellowing apparent violations the Staff timely notified Respondent pursuant

to Rule 4901:2-7-07, 0.A.C., that it intended to make a c¢ivil monetary
assessment agalnst Respondent in the following amounts:

Code Violation
172 .606A Failed to provide proper placards shipper $  855.00
172.202{AaY {4) INCOMP. OR IMPROPER DESCRIPTION OF HM S 0.00
172.302 Na Proper ID Markings $ 855.00

Total Forfeiture Asgssessed

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4%01:2-7-1C(B},

0.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons

why the viclations did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action

proposed to be taken by Staff.

{continued)
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As a result of the conference, Staff has made & Preliminary Determination
that the Commission should make a c¢ivil monetary assessment against

COMBINED TACTICAL SYSTEMS in the following forfeitures:
Code Violation
172 .506A Failed to provide proper placards shipper $ 855.00
172.202(a) (4) INCOMP. OR IMPROPER DBSCRIPTION OF HM 3 0.00
172.302 No Proper ID Markings $ 855.00

Total Forfeiture Agread

Please include a certified check or money order for the N.P.D.

forfeiture total, made payable tc "Treasurer State of Ohio," and mail

to: PUCO FISCAL, 180 E. Broad St, 10th floor, Cols. OH 43215-3793.

FOR PROPER CREDIT, BE SURE TCO PUT THE CASE NUMBER ON THE FACE OF THE CHECK.

Pleage consult the enclosed additional information concerning this Notice
of Preliminary Determination.

LE Ve —

Robert E. Marvin, Director
Transportation Department
Public Utilities Commission of Qhioc
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